13 1 Von Cannon Bon

99

		WACHOVIA BA	NK AND T	RUȘT ÇOM	PANY, N.A.	
·	والمنافية المستعدد المنافية المستعدد		ا ما خدا باشگاه چینیستا		ا مولد الداملية الدار أحيد	
STATE OF NO	RTH CAROLINA					-
COUNTY OF_	FORSYTH	Andrew Comme	· ',			
		ASSIĞNMENT C	F LEASES.	RENTS. AN	ID PROFITS	•
THIS ASSIGNI	MENT, made this	•	·	•		, 19 <u>84</u> , by and betwee
• •	restments, a No	•				
., ., .,	, coementes, a m	SICH GAIGIINA	GCHCLAL TE	reneranip		
<u> </u>					,	<u> </u>
to WACHOVIA	BANK AND TRUST C	OMPANY, N.A., a na	tional banking	association with	h its principal o	(hereinafter called "Assignor office and place of business at Wi
ston-Salem, No	orth Carolina (hereina	fter called "Assignee	·").			
signs unto Ass	For value received a lignee, its successors and benefits, from	and assigns all the r	ight, title, and	in hereinafter i	mentioned, Assi ignor in and to	ignor hereby sells, transfers and a the rents, issues, profits, revenue
		t below description o		pearing in deed	d of trust or mor	tgage)
	SEE ATTACHED HEREIN BY RE	•	EXHIBIT A	ATTACHED	HERETO AN	D INCORPORATED
			•			
•						
	•				•	
			•			·
	. •					

And to that end Assignor hereby assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all leases of said premises now made, executed, or delivered, whether written or verbal, or to be hereafter made as said leases may have been, or may from time to time be hereafter modified, extended and renewed, be the same written or verbal, with all rents, income, and profits due and becoming due thereon and all security deposits held in connection therewith, including specifically, without limiting the generality hereof, the following leases:

And Assignor does hereby authorize and empower Assignee to collect the said rents, issues, profits, revenues, royalties, rights, and benefits, as they shall become due, and does hereby direct each and all of the tenants of the aforesaid premises to pay such rents, as may now be due or shall hereafter become due to Assignee, upon demand for payment thereof by Assignee. It is understood and agreed, however, that no such demand shall be made unless and until there has been a default in the payment of the indebtedness secured by the dead of trust or mortgage herein mentioned, or default in the payment of any other sums secured by said deed of trust or mortgage, or default in meeting the terms and conditions appearing in said deed of trust or mortgage, or after the filling of a petition against Assignor in receivership, bankruptcy or proceeding in arrangement, whether it be voluntary or involuntary, or upon adjudication of Assignor in receivership, bankruptcy or proceeding in arrangement; and until such demand is made, Assignor is authorized to collect or continue collecting said rents, issues, profits, revenues, royalties, rights, and benefits; but that such privilege to collect or continue collecting said by Assignor shall not operate to permit the collection by Assignor, his heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns, of any installment of rent in advance of the date prescribed in said lease or leases for the payment thereof, without the prior written consent of the Assignee. Anything to the contrary notwithstanding, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any award made hereafter to it in any court procedure involving any of the leases in any bankruptcy, insolvency, or reorganization proceedings in any State or Federal court; and any and all payments made by lessees in lieu of rent. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as its irrevocable attorney in fact to appear in any action and/

The term of this assignment shall be until the certain note(s) and deed(s) of trust or mortgage(s) (or any extension or renewal

thereof) dated\_\_\_\_July \_3 / , 1984 \_\_\_\_\_\_, made, executed, and delivered by

## B & D Investments, a North Carolina General Partnership

to WACHOVIA BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A., covering the above described property for the sum of \_\_Two Hundred Eighty

This assignment is given as additional security for the performance of each and all of the obligations and covenants of the note and deed of trust or mortgage above described (or any extension or renewal thereof), and the amounts collected hereunder, less the expenses of collection, if any, shall be applied in reduction of the entire indebtedness from time to time outstanding and secured by said deed of trust or mortgage.

The Assignor, in the event of default in performance of any of the terms and conditions of said note and deed of trust or mortgage hereby authorizes the Assignee, at its option, to enter and take possession of the above described premises and the improvements situate thereon and to manage and operate the same, to collect all or any rents accruing therefrom and from said leases, to let or re-let said premises or any part thereof, to cancel and modify leases, evict tenants, bring or defend any suits in connection with possession of said premises in its own name or Assignor's name, make repairs as Assignee deems appropriate, and perform such other acts in connection with the management and operation of said premises as Assignee, in its discretion, may deem proper.

In the event (i) Assignee shall elect to exercise the right of entry granted herein or (ii) the premises herein described shall be sold through foreclosure, Assignor shall turn over to Assignee or to the purchaser at any foreclosure sale the security deposits held by Assignor, its agents or employees, pursuant to the leases herein assigned. Provided, however, Assignor shall not be obligated to deliver the security deposits unless and until Assignor shall have received the written undertaking of Assignee or purchaser to apply the security deposits to the purposes specified in the leases, in accordance with the terms and conditions thereof, to the extent that funds sufficient for such purposes shall be turned over to Assignee or purchaser by Assignor.

The receipt by the Assignee of any rents, issues, or profits pursuant to this instrument after the institution of foreclosure proceedings under said deed of trust or mortgage shall not cure such default nor affect such proceedings or any sale pursuant thereto.

Assignee shall not be liable for laches, or failure to collect said rents, issues, profits, revenues, royalties, rights, and benefits, and it is understood that said Assignee is to account only for such sums as are actually collected, and Assignee shall not be obligated to perto indemnify Assignee for, and to save it harmless from, any and all liability arising from any of said leases, and Assigner hereby agrees this assignment shall not place responsibility for the control, care, management, or repair of said premises upon Assignee, or make Assignee responsible or liable for any negligence in the management, operation, upkeep, repair, or control of said premises resulting in loss or injury or death to any tenant, licensee, employee or stranger.

Assignor covenants and represents that:

- (i) Assignor has full right and title to assign said leases and the rents, issues, profits, revenues, royalties, and benefits due or to become due thereunder;
  - (ii) the terms of said leases have not been changed from the terms in the copies of said leases submitted to Assignee for approval;
  - (iii) no other assignment of any interest therein has been made;
  - (iv) there are no existing defaults under the provisions thereof;
- (v) there has been no anticipation or prepayment of any rents by any tenants occupying the above described premises or by any of the lessees in any of the said leases;
- (vi) Assignor will not hereafter cancel, surrender, or terminate any of said leases, exercise any option which might lead to such termination, or change, amend, alter or modify them, or consent to the release of any party liable thereunder or to the assignment of the lessees' interest in them, without the prior written consent of Assignee; and
- (vii) security deposits made or to be made with respect to leases of the hereinabove described premises shall be deposited to and kept in a separate bank account maintained by Assignor for that purpose in the name of the project and designated as the account for the deposit of security deposits and Assignor shall provide to Assignee within 30 days of the end of Assignor's fiscal year a written posits are maintained.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to give notice in writing of this assignment at any time to any tenant under any of said leases.

Violation of any of the covenants, representations, and provisions contained herein by Assignor shall be deemed a default under the terms of said note and deed of trust or mortgage.

Default by Assignor under any of the terms of the leases assigned herein shall be deemed a default under the terms of said note and deed of trust or mortgage. Any expenditures made by Assignee in curing such a default on the Assignor's behalf, with interest thereon at the rate provided for in said note and deed of trust or mortgage, shall become part of the debt secured by these presents.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that neither the existence of this assignment nor the exercise of its privilege to collect said rents, issues, profits, revenues, royalties, rights, and benefits hereunder, shall be construed as a waiver by Assignee, or its successors and assigns, of the right to enforce payment of the debt hereinabove mentioned, in strict accordance with the terms and provisions of the note(s) and deed(s) of trust or mortgage(s) for which this assignment is given as additional security.

This assignment applies to and binds the parties hereto and their respective heirs, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns, as well as any subsequent owner of the real estate described herein and any assignee of the deed of trust or mortgage referred to herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed under seal the day and year first above written.

	(Name of Corporation)
ATTEST:	By:President
Secretary [CORPORATE SEAL]	B & D Investments, a North Carolina General Partnership  BY: Welland J. Jeitvoce (Seal) Richard J. Zeityogel, General Partner
	BY: William F. Haubrich, General Partner  (Seal)  (Seal)

Max 145191887

Sidligier on

Wachiwia Bank & Trust Company, N.A.

6250 -- WBT 1/77

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS, AND PROFITS

FROM

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH	
Certify that a North Carolina General Partnership	County, North Carolina, General Partners of B & D Investments,
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the fi	oregoing instrument
Witness no Hand and notarial seal, this 3/ day of Ollen	J. Hardwick Notary Public
County of Foreyth	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF	
!,, a Notary Public of	County, North Carolina,
certify that	
personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is	
that, by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrum	a corporation, and
President, sealed with its corporate seal, and attested by himself as its	
Witness my hand and notarial seal, thisday of	, 19
After an emiliarity and the second se	Notary Public
My commission expires:	Notary Public
My commission expires:	Notary Public
•	Notary Public
	Notary Public
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of Eller F. Hardwell	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH	Notary Public
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of Eller F. Hardwell	, a Notary Public of
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of Eller F. Hardwell  Toward	, a Notary Public ofCounty, North Carolina, red.  Eunice Ayers, Register of Deeds
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of	, a Notary Public of
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of	, a Notary Public of
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OFFORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of Solar F. Marduell  is certified to be in due form and according to law. Let the said instrument be register  This the Solar Grant State of Deed REGISTRATION REGISTRATION AND RECORDED  Filed for registration on the day of REGISTRATION County, REGISTER OF DEEDS  REGISTER OF DEEDS	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF FORSYTH  The foregoing certificate of	

Beginning at a point, said point being the northwest corner of the within described tract and said beginning point being the following courses and distances from an iron stake in the southern right-of-way line of Indiana Avenue (formerly Walker and Piney Grove Roads) and said iron stake being the northwest corner of the 15.71 acre tract conveyed to Great Gulf Corporation in Deed Book 1281, page 170, Forsyth County Registry: South 07° 52' East 156.63 feet to an iron stake, said iron stake being the northeast corner of the 2.265 acre tract conveyed to JWR Building Company, and South 01° 50' 42" West 267.62 feet to the point of beginning, and thence North 89° 09' 30" East 400.00 feet to a point; thence South 01° 50' 42" West 228.07 feet to a point in the northern right-of-way line of Southern Railroad; thence with the said northern right-of-way line of Southern Railroad; South 89° 09' 30" West 400.00 feet to a point, said point being the southeast corner of JWR Building Company property; thence North 01° 50' 42" East 228.07 feet to the point and place of beginning and containing 2.092 acres according to a survey dated April 20, 1984.

Being a portion of the 15.817 acre tract conveyed by Great Gulf Corporation to Alpine Beverage Distributing, Inc. as recorded in Book 1413, page 650, Forsyth County Registry:

Conveyed herewith is a nonexclusive easement for ingress, regress and recess and for the installation and maintenance of utility lines of all types over a 30 foot wide strip of. land described as follows: Beginning at an iron stake in the southern right-of-way line of Indiana Avenue (formerly Walker and Piney Grove Roads), said beginning point being the northwest corner of the 15.71 acre tract conveyed to Great Gulf Corporation in Deed Book 1281, page 170, Forsyth County Registry, and running thence South 07° 52' East 156.63 feet to an iron stake, said iron stake being the northeast corner of the 2.265 acre tract conveyed to JWR Building Company; thence South 01° 50' 42" West 267.62 feet to a point, said point being the northwest corner of the above-described 2.092 acre tract; thence North 89° 09' 30" East 30.03 feet to a point; thence North 01° 50' 42" East 268.77 feet to a point; thence North 07° 52' West 159.12 feet to a point in the southern right-of-way line of Indiana Avenue; thence with said southern right-of-way line, South 82° 15' West 30.0 feet to an iron stake, the point and place of beginning.